PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the error in spelling of Inventor Kenneth Pokusa previously recorded on Reel 031145 Frame 0476. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Kenneth Pokusa.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Panagiotis Kinigakis	06/13/2013
Kenneth Pokusa	07/16/2013
Gary Albaum	07/30/2013
Alexander Jones	06/14/2013
Eric Frederickson	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intercontinental Great Brands LLC	
Street Address:	100 Deforest Avenue	
City:	East Hanover	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07936	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13912887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	2483583351	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	248-358-4400	
Email:	tjoslyn@brookskushman.com	
Correspondent Name:	Brooks Kushman P.C.	
Address Line 1:	1000 Town Center	
Address Line 2:	Twenty-Second Floor	
Address Line 4:	Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075	

	PATENT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MDLZ 0102 PUS4

REEL: 031200 FRAME: 0570

139128

\$40.00

СН

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James W. Proscia
Signature:	/James W. Proscia/
Date:	09/10/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8 source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif	

502484466 09/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYA		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
Panagiotis Kinigakis			06/13/2013	
Kennth Pokusa			07/16/2013	
Gary Albaum			07/30/2013	
Alexander Jones			06/14/2013	
Eric Frederickson			06/13/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	ntercontinenta	al Great Brands LLC		
Street Address: 1	100 Deforest Avenue			
City:	East Hanover			
	NEW JERSEN			
	07936			
Property Type	e	Nu	imber	
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:	2483583	351		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Phone:	248-358-	-		
Email:	tjoslyn@brookskushman.com			
Correspondent Name:	me: Brooks Kushman P.C.			
Address Line 1:		vn Center		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Second Floor		
		d, MICHIGAN 48075		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	MDLZ 0102 PUS4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:	James W. Proscia		
			PATENT REEL: 031200 FRAME: 05	70

Attorney Docket Number MDLZ 0102 PUS4

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	Peelable Composite Thermoplastic Scalants in Packaging Films		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:			
🗆 The ai	tached application, or		
13/9	United States application or PCT international application number <u>13/912,887</u> filed on <u>June 7, 2013</u> . (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)		
The above-identified app	olication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I have	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I am aware of the duty patentability as defined	v to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to n 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.		
set over to <u>Intercontin</u> office at 100 Deforest A assigns or other legal discoveries in the above representatives to make in its or their own name its successors, assigns of inventions and discover	or good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and ental Great Brands LLC , a limited liability company established in the State of Delaware USA, with an venue, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, USA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, epresentatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and re-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said its in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, visionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.		
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.			
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or re than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV			
AT 1820 -	is Kinigakis Date: <u>JUNE 13, 2013</u> ChoRis KMMR/G		
Signature: <u>1</u> 4/10	7. 68 V 2 / V / / Y)		
Page 1 of 2 (Supplemen	tal Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)		
Note: An Application Dat	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive cutity, must accompany this form.		

PATENT REEL: 031200 FRAME: 0573

	Attorney	/ Docket Number MDLZ 0102	PUS4
DECLARATION	TAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND 37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIG USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)	Additional Inv N Page 2 of	
Title of Invention	Peelable Composite Thermoplastic Seala	nts in Packaging Films	
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>Kenneth</u> Signature: <u>Ke</u>	pokuss n <i>ntl</i> h Pokuso-	Date: <u>07//6/20</u>	
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
	<u>aum</u>	Date:	
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>Alexande</u> Signature:	r Jones	Date:	
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>Eric Fred</u> Signature:	erickson	Date:	
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:		Date:	·····
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		·····
Sec		Date:	

PATENT REEL: 031200 FRAME: 0574 . .

Attorney Docket Number	MDLZ 0102 PUS4

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND
DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN
APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET
(37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>

Title of Invention	Peelable Composite Thermoplastic Sealants in Packaging Films
A RELC OF THE CHEROIS	A complex complexity with which a submitted and
·····	

Legal Nai	ne of Additional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: Signature:	Kenneth Pokusa	Date:
Legal Nat	ne of Additional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: Signature:	Gary Albaum	Date: Joly 30, 2013
Legal Na	ne of Additional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: Signature:	Alexander Jones	Date:
Legal Nat	me of Additional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: Signature:	Eric Frederickson	Date:
Legal Na	me of Additional Joint Inventor:	

Inventor:	Date:	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	Date:	

Attainant Dackat Murshav	MDLZ 0102	DIICA
Attorney Docket Number	INDEZ VIVZ	FU34

Additional Inventors

Page 2 of 2

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Investion	Dashaha Camagaita Thamaalastia Casiants in Dashasing Elima
Title of Invention	Peelable Composite Thermoplastic Sealants in Packaging Films
3	

me of Additional Joint Inventor:		
Kenneth Pokusa	Date:	
C 4 3 3 42 - 3 T 2 4 T		
me of Adumonal Joint Inventor:		
Gary Albaum	Date:	······································
me of Additional Joint Inventor:		
Alamadai Taina	num 6-14-2013	
Alexander Jones Alexan Dyse	Mare: c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	
	Kenneth Pokusa me of Additional Joint Inventor: Gary Albaum ne of Additional Joint Inventor:	Kenneth Pokusa Date: me of Additional Joint Inventor:

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:

 Inventor:	Eric Frederickson	Date:
 Signature:	·	······································

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	Date:	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:	······································	
Lagar Maine of Paulitional John Inventory		
Inventor:	Date:	
Signature:		

PATENT REEL: 031200 FRAME: 0576

ł	Attorney Docket Number	MDLZ 0102 PUS4

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u> ł.

		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Title of Inven	ition	Peelable Composite Thermoplastic	Sealants in Packaging Filn	IS
Legal Name	of Addit	onal Joint Inventor:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor:	Kenneth Po	kusa	Date:	
Signature:				
Legal Name	of Addit	onal Joint Inventor:		
Legarmanie	of Auun	onar Johnt Inventor.	· · · · ·	<u> </u>
Inventor:	Gary Albau	m	Date:	
Signature:		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Legal Name	of Additi	onal Joint Inventor:	· · · ·	
Inventor:	Alexander J	ones	Date:	
Signature:				
Legal Name	of Additi	onal Joint Inventor:		for the second
	Eric Frederi		Date:6-1	3-13
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				······
Legal Name	of Additi	onal Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:			Date:	
Signature:				
Legal Name	of Additi	onal Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:			Date:	
Signature:	w	,		

RECORDED: 09/10/2013